SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5444/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2015 in CMWP No. 4356/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SMT. SARLA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC Nos. 3385-3386/2015 (With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3389/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ... CC No. 3443/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC Nos. 3555-3556/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3603/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3682/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ... CC Nos. 3685-3686/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ... CC No. 3761/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 23/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

2

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s).

> The special leave petitions are disposed of. Reasons to follow.

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi) Assistant Registrar